For more information, please con-
tact the SCL Athletic Director at: sclmaathleticdirector@gmail.com 

On Saturday, January 25th, St. Catherine 
Laboure hosted its first CYC Chess Tourna-
ment. It was a fun filled day—lots of Chess, 

lots of people, lots of food and fun. 

Two hundred sixty five children, yes 265 
chess players, representing 25 teams 
throughout the St. Louis Archdiocese,       

arrived on campus early in the morning  to 
test their skills and be challenged by      

worthy opponents.  The SCL K through    
second grade team took fourth place as well